
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSun 5/23/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Flynn Australian Shepherd Margaret Stevens95 43.3 3.3256



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSun 5/23/2021

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting95 62.66 2.2662



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSun 5/23/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 35.2 4.0909

20010 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 56.67 2.5410

20038 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 58.69 2.4536



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSun 5/23/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Zac Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 56.55 2.5464

24011 Mya Blue Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 82.62 1.7429



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Karma Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier NQ 72.6 2.2039

8040 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 74.45 2.1491



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Millie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Rogers NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSun 5/23/2021

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Selfie Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 48.17 3.4046

16023 Zuzia Border Collie Alicja Wolak95 46.99 3.4901

16004 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg95 55.02 2.9807

16012 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

90 48.5 3.3814



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSun 5/23/2021

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Olivia Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 35.46 4.7377

20024 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ 60.71 2.7673



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSun 5/23/2021

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Zippo Border Collie Celeste Maurer95 48.57 3.4589

24003 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 57.94 2.8996

24004 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 61.03 2.7527



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSun 5/23/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Baysea Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12004 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 44.74 3.8444

12015 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ 65.51 2.6256



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSun 5/23/2021

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ NT

16031 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 58.47 3.0272



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy100 41.68 4.3666

20004 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 44.69 4.0725



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSun 5/23/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 36.58 4.7020

8045 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 45.65 3.7678

8026 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 46.21 3.7221

8003 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 46.39 3.7077

8033 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.06 3.5789

8023 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 51.93 3.3122

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 59.25 2.903

8014 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 63.05 2.728

8004 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 54.78 3.1398

8011 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 60.6 2.8383



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSun 5/23/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 34.98 4.9171

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 36.33 4.7344

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 38.74 4.4399

12020 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 48.99 3.5109

12005 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.07 3.5052

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 50.17 3.4283

12021 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 50.91 3.3785

12033 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12006 Evil Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 39.75 4.3270

12031 Reba Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 47.38 3.6302

12040 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 64.55 2.6646



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSun 5/23/2021

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 37.78 4.6850

16006 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 40.09 4.4151

16019 Ember Brittany Meghan Carr100 41.54 4.261

16015 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 45.91 3.8554

16035 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 48.2 3.6722

16003 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.81 3.4836

16049 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16047 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16050 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.57 5.1200

16045 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 38.21 4.6323

16037 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 48.52 3.648

16046 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 53.53 3.3066

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 56.59 3.1278



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 34.27 5.3108

20075 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.52 5.1239

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 35.82 5.081

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall100 37.23 4.8885

20041 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 37.47 4.8572

20029 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.7 4.8276

20057 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 38.27 4.7557

20003 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 38.62 4.7126

20070 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 38.62 4.7126

20062 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 38.64 4.7101

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 38.69 4.7041

20053 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 38.95 4.6727

20052 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.01 4.5489

20036 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 40.5 4.4938

20045 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 40.73 4.4685

20027 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 42.99 4.2335

20031 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 43.28 4.2052

20035 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 43.85 4.1505

20047 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.23 4.0239

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 46.66 3.9006

20071 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 51.92 3.5054

20061 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Nicholas Carleton NQ 40.01 4.5489

20032 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 41.13 4.425

20034 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.68 3.8171



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 49.1 3.7067

20001 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 49.47 3.679

20043 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 55.58 3.2746

20015 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 58.58 3.1069

20065 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 62.47 2.9134



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 35.78 5.0866

24007 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 40.91 4.4488

24017 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.23 4.2100

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 44.13 4.1242

20039 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 47.08 3.8658

24015 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 50.26 3.6212

24020 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 55.32 3.2899

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 40.05 4.5443

24014 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 64.62 2.8165



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSun 5/23/2021

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Jet Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSun 5/23/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Boone Collie Joany White NQ 74.16 1.9417



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jyn Beagle Heather Bystrek NQ 81.53 1.9625



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSun 5/23/2021

168

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher90 65.66 2.5586



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSun 5/23/2021

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Boss Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 61.59 2.8738



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSun 5/23/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 46.1 3.7310

4001 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 70.03 2.4561



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSun 5/23/2021

172

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 44.17 3.8940

8027 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 44.77 3.8419

8005 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 56.72 3.0324

8030 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 78.14 2.2012



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSun 5/23/2021

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 42.06 4.2083

12023 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 47.02 3.7644

12030 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 62.41 2.8361

12013 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

12002 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.33 4.0849

12032 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 48.27 3.6669



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 40.49 4.4949

16044 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 41.59 4.3761

16048 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 45.95 3.9608

16055 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 48.1 3.7838

16053 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 48.41 3.7596

16018 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain100 55.77 3.2634

16024 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ NT

16034 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 51.39 3.5415

16038 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 64.33 2.8292



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSun 5/23/2021

182

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 40.07 4.5421

20042 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 46.62 3.9039

20069 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker100 50.94 3.5728

20021 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 64.53 2.8204



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 54.87

8022 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 59.31

8026 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 52.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 50.68



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 41.33

16050 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 34.13



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 39.77

20035 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.45

20065 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 54.51

20057 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ NT

20004 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 41.05

20036 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 41.29

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 42.76

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson NQ 45.59

20052 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 46.35

20027 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 46.43

20070 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 49.17

20047 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 55.66

20054 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 56.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 36.18

24018 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.88

24007 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 42.4

24003 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 62.5



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 45.78



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 50.24

20021 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 56.58

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 46.78

8022 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.63

8026 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 41.52

8004 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 52.56



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 28.2

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 33.55

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 43.37

12005 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 51.26



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 31.06

16012 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 33.76

16006 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16045 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16050 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 30.29

16026 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 41.8



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall100 30.99

20041 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 31.88

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 32.55

20027 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 33.85

20054 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 35.72

20035 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 36.35

20013 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 33.45

20036 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 34.79

20047 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 43.37

20065 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 44.61

20015 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 45.83



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 33.39

24017 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 37.46

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 37.87

24003 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 44.82

24011 Mya Blue Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 50.42



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

CSSun 5/23/2021

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 33.44

20021 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 43.86

20039 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.8



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSun 5/23/2021

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Zuzia Border Collie Alicja Wolak NQ 25.52 4.3887



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSun 5/23/2021

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Flynn Australian Shepherd Margaret Stevens NQ 27.89 4.0875



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSun 5/23/2021

110

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Karma Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier95 37.66 2.9209



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSun 5/23/2021

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Giory Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers95 21.21 5.3748

20022 Olivia Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 20.43 5.5800

20010 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 34.15 3.3382

20038 Blaze Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 45.88 2.4847

20024 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ 54.77 2.0814



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSun 5/23/2021

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Zippo Border Collie Celeste Maurer90 32.84 3.4714

24002 Zac Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ NT

24011 Mya Blue Doberman Pinscher Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 25.86 4.4084



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSun 5/23/2021

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Boss Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 48.45 2.7451



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSun 5/23/2021

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Coos Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 24.99 5.3221

12022 Baysea Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.61 4.345

12017 Millie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Rogers NQ 59.53 2.2342



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSun 5/23/2021

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Dinah All American Elana Rosenberg100 29.05 4.7504

16040 Selfie Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16012 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 25.36 5.4416

16027 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ 33.08 4.1717

16026 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 33.24 4.1516



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSun 5/23/2021

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 26.85 5.2886

24004 Penny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 32.54 4.3639

24003 Chase Belgian Malinois Deborah Thornton NQ 39.48 3.5968



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSun 5/23/2021

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Blizzard Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 56.09 2.7634



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20013 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 40.38 3.9624



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSun 5/23/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 29.16 5.1440

8033 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 31.18 4.8108

8003 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 32.97 4.5496

8026 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 35.91 4.1771

8023 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 40.95 3.6630

8014 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 41.81 3.5877

8012 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 46.53 3.2237

8011 Razzel Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 30 5

8045 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 38.08 3.9391

8004 Pippin Toy Fox Terrier Karen Donahue NQ 40.01 3.7491



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 25.01 5.9976

12006 Evil Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.76 4.8765

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 38.18 3.9288

12020 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 39.73 3.7755

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ NT

12033 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 27.54 5.4466

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.3 5.1195

12021 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 33.97 4.4157

12005 Arya Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 47.71 3.144

12040 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 61.62 2.4343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSun 5/23/2021

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.87 6.2324

16047 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 29.13 5.321

16006 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 30.83 5.0276

16037 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 31.49 4.9222

16015 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 34.62 4.4772

16035 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 36 4.3056

16046 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 38.92 3.9825

16003 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 41.31 3.7521

16045 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16019 Ember Brittany Meghan Carr NQ NT

16002 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 31.9 4.8589

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.05 3.6861

16031 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 47.58 3.2577



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 24.15 6.6253

20075 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.1 6.3745

20029 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.33 6.0767

20004 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall100 26.47 6.0446

20062 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.69 5.9948

20002 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson100 27.46 5.8267

20052 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.84 5.5479

20057 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 29.14 5.4907

20045 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 30.17 5.3033

20032 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.27 5.2858

20035 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.29 5.2823

20054 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 30.54 5.2390

20036 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 30.91 5.1763

20027 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 30.93 5.173

20065 Keeper Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 31.39 5.0972

20047 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 34.45 4.6444

20034 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 35.54 4.502

20043 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar100 37.31 4.2884

20071 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.93 4.1099

20053 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20015 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20055 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 28 5.7143

20041 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 29.34 5.4533

20070 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 29.41 5.4403

20003 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 32.39 4.9398



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 32.75 4.8855

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 33.01 4.8470

20031 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 35.73 4.4780

20037 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 46.52 3.4394



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 27.05 5.915

24007 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 30.05 5.3245

20039 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 34.35 4.6579

24015 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 38.65 4.1397

24017 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 39.58 4.0424

24014 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker100 41.33 3.8713

24020 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 42.56 3.7594

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.15 5.1364

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 40.97 3.9053



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSun 5/23/2021

110

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Ziti Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 22.46 4.8976



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

112

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Jet Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 32.65 3.4303



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

114

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Boone Collie Joany White87 54.5 2.0917



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSun 5/23/2021

142

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Mistral Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 55.01 2.5813



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain NQ 46.65 3.4298



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSun 5/23/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 34.33 4.3694

4001 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 57.68 2.6006



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSun 5/23/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 32.71 4.5858

8005 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 36.41 4.1197

8034 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 33.31 4.5032

8030 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 59.65 2.5147



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSun 5/23/2021

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 30.32 5.1121

12032 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 36.81 4.2108

12030 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 45.42 3.4126

12001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 29.01 5.343

12023 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 35.5 4.3662

12013 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 61.61 2.5158



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 28.2 5.6738

16044 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 30.78 5.1982

16034 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 34.99 4.5727

16048 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 35.65 4.4881

16053 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 37.46 4.2712

16038 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 38.13 4.1962

16055 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 47.21 3.3891



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSun 5/23/2021

160

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club Sunday

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.17 5.4851

20042 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 33.08 4.8368

20021 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 40.86 3.9158

20069 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 35.73 4.4780


